

Medovate Limited The Workplace Camboro Business Park, Girton Cambridge, CB3 0QH

T +44(0)1223 901991 E enquires@medovate.co.uk medovate.co.uk

CALIFORNIA STATE WARNING LETTER REGARDING SYRINGES MANUFACTURED BY MEDOVATE

The following warning is related to the following products manufactured by Medovate:

Product Reference	Product Name
900016	SAFIRA Luer Syringe
900058	SAFIRA NRFit Syringe

MARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Ethylene Oxide which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and/or birth defects or other reproductive harm.

For more information, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

This warning applies to the products stated above because these products are sterilised using Ethylene Oxide, whilst ever effort is applied to remove Ethylene oxide from these products, low levels may remain. The State of California have not identified a "safe" level of Ethylene oxide residuals.